

GMM/SEC/2021-22/26

August 4, 2021

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Limited

Scrip Code: 505255 Symbol: GMMPFAUDLR

Sub: Intimation of Q1 - FY22 Earnings Conference Call of GMM Pfaudler Limited ('the Company')

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that "Q1FY22 Earnings Conference Call" of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 is scheduled on Thursday, August 12, 2021 at 18:00 HRS IST (India Standard time).

Details pertaining to the said call are enclosed herewith and the same is also available on the Company's website i.e. www.gmmpfaudler.com

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **GMM Pfaudler Limited**

Mittal Mehta

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

FCS No.: 7848



Earnings Conference Call | Q1FY22

GMM Pfaudler to announce Q1 FY22 results on August 12, 2021

Earnings call on August 12, 2021 at 18:00hrs

Mumbai, India – **August 4, 2021** - GMM Pfaudler (GMMP), a leading supplier of process equipment to the pharmaceutical and chemical industry segments, will announce their first quarter FY22 (Q1 FY22) results on Thursday, August 12, 2021. Following the announcement, the management of the Company will host an **Earnings Call on the same day, August 12, 2021 at 18:00 hrs**. The details are:

Date	August 12, 2021
Time	18:00hrs - 19:00hrs, IST
Pre-Registration Facility (Express Join with DiamondPass [™] to avoid long queue and save time)	<u>Click here</u> to pre-register for the call and dial in directly without waiting for the operator.
Primary Number	+91 22 6280 1107/ +91 22 7115 8008
India National Toll Free	1 800 120 1221 / 1 800 266 1221
International Toll-Free Numbers	USA - 18667462133 UK - 08081011573 Singapore - 8001012045 Hong Kong - 800964448

^Available in - Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chandigarh, Chennai, Gurgaon (NCR), Hyderabad, Kochi/Cochin, Kolkata, Lucknow, Pune. Accessible from all carriers.

About GMM Pfaudler

GMM Pfaudler (GMMP) is a truly global, multi-national and diverse company, employing over 1,500 employees and 13 manufacturing facilities on four continents. GMMP is present on the market with several branded product lines covering a broad portfolio that includes glass-lined & alloy systems, filtration & drying, engineered column systems, lab & process glass, sealing technology and fluoropolymers. Our Systems and Services capabilities allow us to support our Customers from the lab to the full-scale production plant, including optimizing and improving the whole life cycle of any process equipment normally used in the chemical, pharmaceutical and food industries. More information is available at www.gmmpfaudler.com

For details please contact:

Ms. Mittal MehtaDiwakar PingleCompany SecretaryChristensen AdvisoryP: +91 22 66503900P: +91 22 4215 0210

Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. GMM Pfaudler Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.